All poly-carts and other containers specified herein shall be placed within three feet (3’) of the curb line and shall not be obstructed from the

sanitation collector’s view nor interfere with traffic in any manner. All containers and grounds immediately around same shall be always kept
in a safe and sanitary condition.

B. No poly-carts will be picked up weighting more than one hundred seventy-five (175) pounds. Items other than normal household trash, such
as wood, lumber, rocks, dirt, metal, wire, any building materials whatsoever, etc., cannot be placed in poly-carts. Customer must request an
extra pickup for removal of these items.  Extra pick-up charges are established hereinafter.